

November 23, 2020

Mayor Erin Mendenhall Office of Salt Lake City Mayor 451 South State Street, Room 306 P.O. Box 145474 Salt Lake City, UT 84114-5474

Dear Mayor Mendenhall,

In accordance with UCA 10-9a-408 and UCA 17-27a-408, by way of this letter the Salt Lake City Council approves the 2020 Annual Moderate-Income Housing Report from the Community and Neighborhoods Department. The City Council adopted *Growing SLC: A Five-Year Housing Plan, 2018-2022* in December 2017 to guide the City's implementation of moderate-income housing goals and five-year projections.

Sincerely,

- Wf

Chris Wharton Chair, Salt Lake City Council

CW/ar

Cc: Salt Lake City Council Members Rachel Otto, Chief of Staff Lisa Shaffer, Chief Administrative Officer Blake Thomas, Director, Department of Community and Neighborhoods

CHRIS WHARTON | DISTRICT 3 | COUNCIL CHAIR || ANDREW JOHNSTON | DISTRICT 2 | COUNCIL VICE CHAIR || JAMES ROGERS | DISTRICT 1 || ANA VALDEMOROS | DISTRICT 4 || DARIN MANO | DISTRICT 5 || DAN DUGAN | DISTRICT 6 || AMY FOWLER | DISTRICT 7

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL 451 SOUTH STATE STREET, ROOM 304 PO BOX 145476, SALT LAKE CITY UT 84114-5476 WWW.SLCCOUNCIL.COM TEL 801-535-7600 FAX 801-535-7651 EMAIL: COUNCIL.COMMENTS@SLCGOV.COM